Fund funds appropriated in Section 3.2 of this act shall only be used by the Department of 
Public Instruction to (i) allocate federal grant funds to public school units pursuant to 
subsection (d) of section 2001 of the American Rescue Plan Act and (ii) reserve three hundred 
sixty million one hundred seventy-eight thousand thirty-six dollars ($360,178,036) of the funds 
pursuant to subsection (f) of section 2001 of the American Rescue Plan Act to be used 
according to the following: 

… 

(29) $1,700,000 to establish the School Psychologists Grant Program (Program) in
response to the COVID-19 pandemic to improve the safety, mental health, and well-